FILED JAN 10, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 00292-17

State of Florida FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: January 10, 2017
TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM: Robert Graves, Public Utilities Supervisor, Division of Engineering (,‘f

RE: Docket No.160065-WU- Application for increase in water rates in Charlotte County
by Bocilla Utilities, Inc.

Please file the attached “Attachments to reponse to Adam Hill email” in the above metioned
docket file.

Thank you ~


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 10, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 00292-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


Terri Jones

E—
From: Robert Graves
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 11:30 AM
To: Terri Jones
Cc: David Frank; Adam Hill; Amber Norris
Subject: FW: Bocilla Utilities Rate case/Docket No. 160065-WU
Attachments: Attachments to response to Adam Hill e-mail.pdf
Terri,

Piease file this message with attachments in the docket file (Docket No. 160065-WU) and use the subject line as the title or the
filing.

Thank You
Robert

From: Martin S. Friedman [mailto:mfriedman@coensonfriedman.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 3:33 PM

To: Adam Hill; David Frank; Robert Graves

Cc: CRAIG NODEN; raycindyflischel@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Bocilla Utilities Rate case/Docket No. 160065-WU

These are the attachments that I inadvertently omitted form the earlier response.

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, ESQUIRE
Shareholder

{0 766 North Sun Drive
/- COENSON  Ei
P I e Lake Mary, FL 32746
L o T: 407.322.8000
“FRIEDMAN.. L5
. v mfriedman@coensonfriedman.com

e ATTORNEYS AT LAW www.coensonfriedman.com

Confidentiality Statement: The information contained in this e-mail and in any attachments may contain
atterney privileged and confidential material and is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
review. retransmission. dissemination, distribution, copy or other use of this communication is strictly
prehibited. If vou have received this ¢-mail in error, please notify us immediately by replying to this message
and delete all copies of the e-mail from your computer.

From: Martin S. Friedman

Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 1:56 PM

To: Adam Hill <ahill@psc.state.fl.us>; 'David Frank' <DFrank@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; 'Robert Graves'
<RGRAVES@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Cc: CRAIG NODEN <craig@bocillautilities.com>; 'raycindyflischel@gmail.com' <raycindyflischel@gmail.com>
Subject: Bocilla Utilities Rate case/Docket No. 160065-WU

Guys,
Attached is the response to the questions raised in Adam’s 12/29/16 email. Shortly I will provide
responses to the questions we discussed today.



Thanks, Marty

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, ESQUIRE
Shargholder

; ' 766 North Sun Drive
COENSON &2
: : Lake Mary, FL 32746
T: 407.322.8000
SFRIEDMAN,., 555

b L Lot Bome?” £ BR mfriedman@coensonfriedman.com
j\ T T 0 R N { Y 5 ,\ ]' 1A w www.coensonfriedman.com

Confidentiality Statement: The information contained in this e-nail and in any attachments may contain
attorney privileged and confidential material and is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient. you ave herehy notified that any
review, retransimission, dissemination. distribution, copy or other use of this communication is strictly
prohibited. Tf you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by veplying to this message
and delete all copies of the e-mail from your computer.
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CRAIG NODEN

From: CRAIG NODEN <craig.noden@gmail.com> on behalf of CRAIG NODEN
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 8:55 AM

To: ‘James.Oni@DEP.STATE.FL.US'

Cc: 'Karl.Henry@flhealth.gov'

Subject: PBWN NOVEMBER 29, 2016

Attachments: PBWN NOVEMBER 29, 2016.docx

Good Morning James,

Attached please find the PBWN that Bocilia Utilities issued yesterday to a
portion of South Gulf Blvd. Don Pedro Island , Charlotte County, Florida.
This notice was hand delivered to 40 residences. A 4" water main at
Colony Don Pedro ruptured and is currently being repaired.

Please let us know if we can provide any additional information.

Craig Noden
Bocilla Utilities



NOVEMBER 29, 2016
PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO: THE RESIDENTS ON SOUTH GULF BLVD., DON PEDRO ISLAND.

—————

THIS MORNING THERE WAS WATER MAIN BREAK AT COLONY DON
PEDRO AND YOUR WATER SERVICE WAS TURNED OFF TO REPAIR A
DISTRIBUTION MAIN AND VALVE.

THE WATER MAIN AND VALVE ARE CURRENTLY BEING REPAIRED AND
ONCE YOUR WATER IS BACK ON PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS
LISTED BELOW.

AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR
DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH, OR WASHING
DISHES BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT.
AS AN ALTERNATIVE BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.

THIS “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT
UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A BACTERIOLOGICAL
SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

THE SURVEY RESULTS USUALLY COME BACK IN APPROXIMATELY 72
HOURS.

A RESCISSION OF THE BOIL WATER NOTICE WILL BE POSTED UPON
OUR RECEIPT OF THE SATISFACTORY BACT ERIOLOGICAL SURVEY.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY CONTACT BOCILLA UTILITIES
AT (941) 769-0561.



CRAIG NODEN

To: James.Oni@DEP.STATE.FL.US

Cc: Karl.Henry@flhealth.gov

Subject: BOCILLA UTILITIES RESCISSION OF PBWN

Attachments: Bocilla Utilities Bac-t $16120025 0026 12-1-16; RESCISSION PBWN DECEMBER 2,
2016.doc

Good afternoon James,

Attached the two Bact's and the Rescission Notice for the PBWN that
Bocilla Utilities posted on Nevember 29, 2016. This Rescission Notice has
been hand delivered to all of the affected customers.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Craig Noden
Bocilla Utilities



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SA. _.LE COLLECTION _ ‘or Lab use Only E85086
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT
{62-550 730 Raponting Format ENective 01/1895, Rewisas 0220100
Benchmark Enviroanalytical, inc.
1001 Corporate Avenue; Suite 102

North Port, FL 34288
Tel: (341) 825-3137 )
Fax (841) 240-3071 Lab Recelpt Date & Time: | ARl
Contact: Melinda Merchant Analysis Date & Time: iy, I8l T
Sample Acceptance Criteria: * :
Sample Preservation; XJOn ice [INot On lce D%_,_%_fc
Report Number: é L{é} 3 Qﬁ Eé Sub-Contract Lab ID: Disinfectant Check: ot Detected [J mg/L

This sample does not meet the following NELAC reguirements:

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply)
DXTotal ColformyE. coli  [JTotal Coliform/Fecal [JEnterococei [JColiphage [OHPC OOther:

Public Water System (PWS) Name:_RnC.Zee 4 (TTLITRES ~ PWSLD. Gllo| 8l “ D“ 219

PWS Address: City:
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone #: Fax &:
Collector,__JOMN JKELEASEL Collector's Phone #_74/-769~-89 96

Type of Supply: (check only one)
mmunity Water System  [JNon-Transient Non-community Water System [JTransient Non-community Water System
ClLimited Use System [JBottled Water [Private Well [JSwimming Pool  [JOther.

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply)
[ODistribution Routine  [IDistribution Repeat [JRaw (triggered or assessment) [OJRaw (triggered or assessment) additional  [JWell Survey
OClearance [JReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) \pdBoil Water Notice [JOther:

Sample Collection Date:_{R2 -1 ~/& SFE. JoF2
To be completed by collector of sample To be completed by lab
S Analysis Method(s)"
Sampla Samgle Point Sarpe .y ., Colllert, SM92238
4 (Location or Specific Address) Srecon | Type' | Resun | P wor | Tow | JFecal.E cod, Data Lab
{rgiL) Ceiiform | CoMomn Etg%rnoco! °°;;°' Qualifier* | Sample #

CDP <13 9003 (=|2-Y A )

7 7

" N Uriass oihorwisa AGIed, ol 125t ote perfarmad in accardenca with NELAG standands,
Avorage of disinfoctant residusts for distribution & repoat P Fras and tho resulls reiata only to the

or Total chisrne (circle ena)

Dste ang tma PWS natfied by lab of positive rasuits:

Disinfoctant Rosidual Analysis Method:
,EbPDcumnc Ol0ther MOWWDEPNHlea?deIWWE
Péraon porfonming disinf iysis is (soe | ors on rovarse): Dato Roport fasued: 1213/l o
JBA contifted operator (8, (822 ) ) R {YY\ /e
[JSuparvisad by cartified operator (8, ) Lab Signaturc; _| ] {212
[JEmpioyed by o certfied ab OEmpicycd by DEP or DOH
DlAutnonzod represantative of suppber of water Titta: L/(JI MG i/}c{'?(/
Olsatistactory DEP/DOH USE ONLY
c. pb Cot tnf
BRepest Samples Required
Ciient Name / Address spiacement Samp Re‘?um
Bocilla Utilitigs Inc. John.Keaser@gmail.com Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
7025 Placida Rd. Ste A DEP/DOH Revigwing Officlal’
Englewood, FL 34223
OEP Samgie Type Coces: DI (Routirg 4 C = Repent ot Chock, Ro Rew, N = Ertryio Ostaduton, Pefani Tan 3+ 3poao {cearpaca. tic)
Anztysis Methads: MP o SME2RB L D MTF 2 Q21D & ECALIG: MMOMUG » SN02238: HPC = SMQ2188  RC » ResdyCult

Resulls: A ® coiforms pre shsgat. P o Coalomms s1¢ presont; € = conluant Qrowdn, TNTC = too mumcrout to coust

Page t of 1



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL S:._.°LE COLLECTION _ For Lab use Only E85086
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT
(52-550 730 Reparting Format Effective 01/1695, Revised 02/2010)
Benchmark Enviroanalytical, Inc.

1001 Corporate Avenue; Suite 102
North Port, FL 34289
Tel: (941) 825-3137

Fax' (841} 240-3071 Lab Receipt Date & Time: _[ @A |q X2 s 1]
Contact: Melinda Merchant Analysis Date & Time: LT 1228 1D
Sample Acceptance Criteria:
R TR Sample Preservation; [Onice [ONotOnice ([ 5% °C
Report Number,_, glU 36‘6 RS Sub-Contract Lab ID; Disinfectant Check: [MNotDetected [ mgi

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements’

Analysis Requested: (check ali that apply)
X Total ColifomvE. coli  [JTotal Cofiform/Fecai [JEnterococci [Coliphage [JHPC (JOther:

Public Water System (PWS) Name:_QocT7¢A LTTLIITTAS  pwsiD.| & 0"8 i D" 219

PWS Address: City:
PWS or PWS QOwner's Phone #: Fax #:
Collector:_. f 0 I /SR SER. Collector's Phone #__7.6//- 767~ 8 Y 64

Type of Supply: (check only one)
Community Water System [JNon-Transient Non-community Water System [JTransient Non-community Water System
[Ouimited Use System [JBottled Water [JPrivateWell [JSwimming Pool []Other:

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply)
. CJDistribution Routine ~ [IDistribution Repeat [JRaw (triggered or assessment) [JRaw (triggered or assessment) additional  [JWell Survey
[IClearance [JReplacament (also check type of sample being replaced) 'SxdBoil Water Notica [JOther:

Sample Collection Date:_J/[- 20-/& /oF2,
To be completed by collector of sample To bs completed by lab
pise Analysis Method(s)":
Samplo samm Point Sample Sample fect " Cohleﬂ‘ SM92238
# {Location or Specific Address) Cofection | Type' | Rosiouat | P Non | Totm EFeeal. E cot, Data Lab
{mgL) Cofform | Caktom "éwg !‘-,‘” Qualifier* | Sampla #
COP 413 1700 | & |24/ A /

Uniess otherwiss noted, all tests ore performed in accordancs with NELAC standanda,

" A laded, " i " 3
or Yo cecrns (G o) 8 rapast samplos.” Frea 2nd the resufts relate orly to the samples
Disinfoctant Rosidual Analysis Method: mmmﬁws dbyiahofp ".'" *
Coforimaine Ooter Oalo and time DEP/DOH notédied by toh of results
erson performing disinfoctant analysis is (80a instructions on reverse): Date Repon lssved, 12 2 ) (n .
Mwnmedcpuaw(ﬂ 8% 2 23 ) A
O Supervisod by certifed cperstor (8, ) Lab Sigaature:
OEmptoyed by o certified tap DEmployed by DEP or DOM
OAuthanzed representstiva of supghier of water rite:_L m)') m@ V)q(?./f
Name / Maling Adaress of Addillonal Person to Receve Report TR
(Satisfactory DEP/DOH USE ONL'
Cltncomplete Collection taformaton
8Repest Samples Required
Client Name / Address Repiacement Samples Required
Bocilla Utllitles Inc. John.Keaser@gmail.com Date Ravigwed by DEP/DOH.
7025 Placida Rd. Ste A DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:
Englewocod, FL 34223
DEP Samypto Typo Coges O v [§ C = Repoat or Chock; R = Raa, N # Entry to Dfinduton; P e Punt T3p. §» Socodl (Geersnee, ox )
Anayss Methads MF = SUU2228 & D MTF v 02218 & ECMUG; MMOMUG « SWS3218, HPC « SME158  RC ¢« ReatyCut

Reusts: A = cobfommg sro oisent, P » cotforms aro progent; € & confiuent grawin.  TNTC & (00 nurmercus (0 count

Page | of |



RESCISSION
PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

DATE: DECEMBER 2, 2016
TO: THE RESIDENTS OF SOUTH GULF BLVD DON PEDRO ISLAND.

THE PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE THAT BOCILLA
UTILITIES ISSUED FOR YOUR HOME ON NOVEMBER 29, 2016
HAS BEEN RESCINDED.

THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK

[F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CALL (941) 769-0561






CRAIG NODEN

From: John Keaser <john.keaser@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 8:10 AM
To: CRAIG NODEN

Subject: FW: Bocilla Utilities

From: Baron, Patty [mailto:Patty.Baron@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, January 03, 2017 4:00 PM

To: john.keaser@gmail.com

Subject: FW: Bocilla Utilities

John, after searching PWS and OCULUS, | can only find two Precautionary Boil Water Notices during the time frame
referenced below, one on 11/12/14, and one on 8/11/14. | see no Acute public notices for compliance Bactis during that
time frame

From: John Keaser [maiito:john.keaser@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, December 30, 2016 11:12 AM

To: Robles, Juan <juan.Robies@dep.state.fl.us>; Baron, Patty <Patty.Baron@den.state fl.us>
Subject: Bocilla Utilities

Hi, The Public Service Commission has requested a list of Boil Water notices from January 2011 to December 2015, | was
hoping you have a list you could send me with this information. This was a last minute request and have a deadline of
next week. Thanks for your help.

{@ ¢\ Customer

1 0 - Service
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